After testing the said gold bar, the Government

Approved Valuer confirmed that it was pure gold. Shri Soni Kartikey

Vasantrai vide certificate No. 974/2023-24 dated L2.L2,2023 ceftified

that the extracted gold bar is having purity 999.0/24kt and tariff value

of Rs.43,37,688/- (Rupees Forty-Three Lakhs Thirty-Seven

Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Eight Only) and Market value of

Rs.49,37,842l- (Rupees Forty-Nine Lakhs Thirty-Seven Thousand

Eight Hundred Forty-Two Only). The value of the gold bar has been

calculated as per the Notification No. 89/2023-Customs (N.T.) dated

28.11.2023 (gold) and Notification No. 90/2023-Customs (N.T.) dated

07.72.2023 (exchange rate). The photograph of the extracted gold bar